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May 6, 2014 
 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: Steve Bloom, Acting Branch Chief 
  ITAAC and Generic Communications Branch  
  Division of Construction Inspection  
    and Operational Programs 
  Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM: Ian Cozens, Reactor Operations Engineer /RA/ 
 ITAAC and Generic Communications Branch 
 Division of Construction Inspection  
   and Operational Programs 
 Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT: NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS TIER 1 

ITAAC RELATED SMR TOPICS 
 
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, May 20, 2014 

9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
LOCATION: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Three White Flint North, 3WFN 3A28 
11601 Landsdown Street 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 
 

PURPOSE: To discuss small modular reactor (SMR) ITAAC and Tier 1 related 
activities 

 
CATEGORY 3* This is a Category 3 Meeting: The public is invited to participate in these 

meetings by providing comments and asking questions throughout 
 
NOTE: If you should need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this 

meeting (e.g., a translator, handicapped accessibility) or need this 
meeting notice, the transcript, or other information from the meeting in 
another format (e.g., Braille, large print, a language other than English), 
please notify the NRC's meeting contact by April 24, 2014.  
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodations will be 
made on a case-by-case basis. 

 
 
MEETING CONTACT: Ian Cozens, NRO/DCIP/IGCB  

301 415-6203 or Ian.Cozens@nrc.gov 



S. Bloom - 2 - 

 

 
NOTE: Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a 

toll-free teleconference.  Please dial 888-390-1249 and when prompted, 
enter the pass code 18945 followed by the # sign.  Interested members 
of the public can also participate on-line via 
https://www1.gotomeeting.com/register/476839945.  For more details, 
please call the NRC meeting contact. 

 
 
Enclosure: 
Agenda 
 
 
PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of New 

Reactors (NRO).  Participants will also be in attendance from Generation 
mPower, NuScale, NEI et al.   
 

 
 
cc:   Distribution via mPower Listserv, nuScale Listserv, Holtec listserv, WSMR listserv 
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ENCLOSURE 

Meeting Agenda 
 

SMR ITAAC Working Group 
 

Three White Flint, 3WFN 3A28 
Tuesday, May 20, 2014 
9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

 
Teleconference Number: 888-390-1249 

Passcode: 18945 
 

GotoMeeting Access: 
 https://www1.gotomeeting.com/register/476839945 

 

Session Topics

 
Opening Remarks 

 
NRC Feedback on Standardization Efforts 

 
 

Standardized ITAAC Discussion 

Open Discussion 

Next Steps /  Meeting Summary 

Meeting Adjourned 

  



 

 
 

SMR ITAAC Distribution: 
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Alan.Levin@areva.com   (Alan Levin) 
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APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
Arlon.costa@nrc.gov (Arlon Costa) 
Ata.istar@nrc.gov (Ata Istar) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne Cottingham) 
badwan@lanl.gov   (Faris Badwan) 
bchausse@enercon.com (William Chausse) 
bellesrj@ornl.gov   (Randall Belles) 
bevardbb@ornl.gov   (Bruce Bevard) 
bpj@nrc.gov (Bhagwat Jain) 
bruce.mcdowell@pnnl.gov   (Bruce McDowell) 
carl.weber@nrc.gov (Carl Weber) 
cdchurchman@babcock.com (Carl Churchman) 
cdumsday@nuscalepower.com (Carl Dumsday) 
cee@nei.org 
charles.bagnal@ge.com   (Charles Bagnal) 
collinlj@westinghouse.com   (Leslie Collins) 
csisco@winston.com   (Carlos Sisco) 
cumminWE@westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins) 
curtisslaw@gmail.com   (Jim Curtiss) 
d.weaver@holtec.com   (Doug Weaver) 
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david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
david.robillard@pseg.com (Dave Robillard) 
dbotha@nuscalepower.com 
dchapin@mpr.com   (Douglas Chapin) 
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eroeste1@bechtel.com (Eric Oesterle) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
ewallace@nuscalepower.com   (Ed Wallace) 
exa@nei.org   (Ellen Anderson) 
flanagangf@ornl.gov   (George Flanagan) 
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George.wang@nrc.gov (George Wang) 
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jreyes@nuscalepower.com   (Jose Reyes) 
kerri.johannsen@iub.iowa.gov 
klingcl@westinghouse.com   (Charles Kling) 
kouhestani@msn.com   (Amir Kouhestani) 
krrowe@tva.gov   (Kevin R. Rowe) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
larry.shi@oca.iowa.gov   (Larry Shi) 
larry.stevens@iub.iowa.gov 
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maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
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pareez.golub@excelservices.com (Pareez Golub) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
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ronal.lavera@nrc.gov (Ronald Lavera) 
rvijayku@bechtel.com   (Rajgopal Vijaykumar) 
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Sbond2@ameren.com (Scott Bond) 
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tlentz@bechtel.com (Tony Lentz) 
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